PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAN-NON WANG	03/29/2010
CHIA-MING CHANG	03/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLENCE ENTERPRISE INC.	
Street Address:	NO. 18-3, LANE 231, PU CHUNG RD.	
City:	CHUNGLI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12757711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-8822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-8000 Email: zxu@kgrmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KILE GOEKJIAN REED & MCMANUS Address Line 1: 1200 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 570

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	385.245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradford E. Kile

Total Attachments: 1

source=385245Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024212 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) HAND-HELD APPARATUS FOR CURING RESINS
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) ☑ a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment ☐ U.S. Patent Application Serial No
U.S. Patent No. issuedissued
(Check one) 🖾 U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first inventor) SHAN-NON WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG)
(Full name of sole or first inventor) SHAN-NON WANG (FAMILY NAME: WANG) (Address) NO.1, JIASING XINCUN, JHONGLI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) CHIA-MING CHANG (FAMILY NAME: CHANG) (Address) 4F,NO.188-3,SIANFU RD.,TAOYUAN CITY,TAOYUAN COUNTY,TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)(Address)
The First ASSiGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) ROLENCE ENTERPRISE INC
(Address of Assignee) NO.18-3, LANE 231, PU CHUNG RD., CHUNGLI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O. (
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)
(Address of Assignee)
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)
() (dd. coo of / bolg. roo)
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership
X a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(State of Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)
a partnership
☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of
The Third ASSIGNEE is:
(Check one)
a Corporation of
(State of Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention;
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent
to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
SHAN-NON WANG (FAMITY NAME:WANG)
WANG SHAW NOW MARCH 29, 2010 (Signature of sole or first inventor) CHIA-MING CHANG (FAMILY NAME: CHANG) (Date)
CHANG CHIA MING MARCH 29, 2010
(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)
(Signature of Section Internation in any)
- (Signature of third inventor, if any) (Date)

RECORDED: 04/09/2010

PATENT REEL: 024212 FRAME: 0386